Litetronics, Inc. | 6969 W. 73rd St. Bedford Park, IL 60638 | Tel: 800-860-3392 | customerservice@litetronics.com
Page 1/410/15/24 - v1
PROJECT:
CATALOG #
TYPE: DATE:
LED LIGHT PANEL
WATT AND CCT SELECTABLE WITH SENSOR SOCKET

Height
Panel (side profile)
ORDERING CODE SIZE LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
PT4S 2’ x 4’ 47.81” 23.81” 1.38”
PT2S 2’ x 2’ 23.81” 23.81” 1.38”
PT1S 1’ x 4’ 47.81” 12” 1.38”
10/15/24 - v1
Life (@L70): 100,000 hours
Warranty: 10 years
PERFORMANCE
Operating temp:  -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)
Efficacy (LPW): 125
CRI: 80
ELECTRICAL
Input voltage: 120-277V
Input frequency: 50/60Hz
PF: ≥.95
THD: ≤20%
Surge protection: ANSI C82.77 compliant
Dimming: 0-10V
Minimum dimming: N/A
Whip/Cord: No
Optional Sensor: SC010 - PIR, Bluetooth Interface
OPTICAL
Beam: 110°
Lens: Polycarbonate Frosted
UGR: 22
PHYSICAL
Finish: Powder Coat
Color: White
Housing: N/A
INDUSTRY STANDARDS/RATINGS
IP: 20
IK: N/A
Location: Damp
IC: Yes
UL: No
ETL: Yes
FCC: Yes
RoHS: Yes
DLC: 5.1 Premium (pending)
SPECIFICATIONS
MOUNTING	 ACCESSORIES
Standard: T-bar grid (drop ceilings)
Wiring access: 1/2” trade size knockouts
Pluggable Bluetooth PIR Sensor with IR
Remote Control
Bluetooth Control Switches
Suspension Mounting Kit
Drywall Mounting Kit
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT
PRODUCT OVERVIEW AND INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
1. Turn off power at the electrical panel.
2. Remove the ceiling tile or existing fixture from the grid ceiling space.
3. Before installing, locate the grid clips on your panel; bend them up and out so they can rest on top of the grid.
4. Unscrew and remove the driver cover to access the input, ground and dimming wires.
5. Locate the adjustable wattage and CCT slide switch on the side of the driver and set to the desired wattage.
See slide switch settings below.
Tee-grid bar
LED Back Lit Panel
Conduit knockouts
Grid clips
LED Driver
CCT Slide Switch
AC-L and AC-N
dimming and
ground wires
Wattage Slide Switch
WIRING DIAGRAM
AC